

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2016-2017 OF 2002

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 2020-2021 of 2002

Date: 14/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 171 of 2002.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master